
COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Dr Cliff Jones Provincial Level III 5452 c.jones@ru.ac.za 828869109
Emma Platt Provincial Level II 51610 eplatt4@icloud.com 825070662
Jacki Peskins Provincial Level II 51956 jackimpeskens@yahoo.co.za 788393224
Janice Bell Provincial Level II 52429 janicelouisebell@gmail.com 828379546
Joanna Faram Provincial Level II 50636 jofaram@gmail.com 823011141
Eleni Pullen Provincial level I 52118 eleni.pullen@woodridge.co.za 836804198

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Anne Marie Esslinger 10017431 FEI 3 52884 amess@mweb.co.za 824426102
Kate Launder 10096326 FEI 3 53126 kate@sashowjumping.co.za 823368873
Brett Webber 10203294 FEI 2 55709 brettwebracing@gmail.com 798300660
Eric Bianchi 10092599 FEI 2 52884 Bianchieric13@gmail.com 829209702
Ryan Sander 10102827 FEI 2 50317 sander.ryan74@gmail.com 825604871
Brendau Kok Provincial Level III 50292 bkok@polka.co.za 844608324
Russell Potgieter Provincial Level III 51435 russell@mountwine-properties.co.za 824695547
Andrea Bekker Provincial Level II 50844 andrea.horse.b@gmail.com 606781241
Andries Smith Provincial Level II 55813 divinity22.as@gmail.com 646534822
Arnold Botha Provincial Level II 50834 novastud55@gmail.com 845008491
Bertie Steytler Provincial Level II bertiesteytler@me.com 828228880
Leigh Gudmanz Provincial Level II 55490 leighg@mcmotor.co.za 784551814
Marion Clough Provincial Level II 53044 riding@global.co.za 832758278
Melise Etheridge Provincial Level II 51888 melise@crystalridgestables.co.za 828986930
Milton Kgole Provincial Level II 56891 kgolemilton@gmail.com 722526029
Muiren Kok Provincial Level II muiren@jumpart.net 834506099
Susan (Santjie) Odgers Provincial Level II 53462 santjie92@gmail.com 826642960
Tani Gerber Provincial Level II breeding@callaho.com 725081967
Thomas Reynecke Provincial Level II 510695 thomasmonder@gmail.com 736970073

SASJ ACTIVE COURSE DESIGNERS 2024

EASTERN CAPE

GAUTENG



COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Caryn Sander Provincial Level I 57491 caryn.sander@gmail.com 767290285
Frans Raboshakga Provincial Level I 512062 Ntikanafrans84@gmail.com 791018690
Joanne Maclennan Provincial Level I jomaclennan74@gmail.com 660790929
 Justin Webber Provincial level I 56194 jus.web.jw3@gmail.com 791961262
Karel Engelbreght Provincial Level I karel@kjb.co.za 823081525
Michelle Naude Provincial Level I michellenaude@gmail.com 821099151
Zelda du Preez Provincial Level I 59589 zeldadupreez29@gmail.com 823036885
Angela Labuschagne Introductory Level 736780344
Anya Moller Introductory Level 51292 molleranya@gmail.com 794944002
Annabelle Robin Introductory Level Elmarie.robin@gmail.com 787543417
Ariska van der Linde Introductory Level 51230 ariska@live.com 614856381
Carlos Ferreira Introductory Level cferreira313@gmail.com 788480675
Chad Cunningham Introductory Level chambourne@mweb.co.za 837762290
Christopher Nicholas Introductory Level nicholasequestrian@gmail.com 796117739
Claudia Graunke Introductory Level claudiaequine@gmail.com 795158277
Erick Cornelessen Introductory Level erick@lafleurdesigns.co.za 839675459
Evans Tlouamma Introductory Level 760967043
Ian Vermeulen Introductory Level ianv2986@gmail.com 792685680
Jani Coode Introductory Level Jani.coode@gmail.com 797128090
Kayla de Wet Introductory Level 59498 kaylacandy12@gmail.com 622339805
Louise Kotse Introductory Level Grey.armadillo@gmail.com 828778736
Mariska Cornelessen Introductory Level 56260 mariska@lafleurdesigns.co.za 834536194
Michael Blom Introductory Level 51820 mikeblom1@gmail.com 662889565
Nicola Wessels Introductory Level 51751 nicolawessels@gmail.com 785209035
Paul Hart Introductory Level hartpk1966@gmail.com 839577807
Samantha Hardcastle Introductory Level 51947 samanthahardcastle150@gmail.com 726014301
Shaneen Phillips Introductory Level shaneen@skequestrian.co.za 825680344

Gauteng Cont.



COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Robert Lacey 10106860 FEI 2 51108 hsequestrian@vodamail.co.za 763409480
Colin Ferreira 10038518 FEI 1 51755 coldredf@gmail.com 739361592
Deirdre Fox Provincial Level II 50067 deirdrefox1963@gmail.com 826531511
Grant Langley Provincial Level II 50524 bonzi@mweb.co.za 828592160
Gus Oberholster Provincial Level II 55171 scottaylor@iuncapped.co.za 837039470
Karen Sutton Provincial Level II 50852 calcorporation@yahoo.com 824597551
Liam Duffy Provincial Level II 50828 liam@lhmc.co.za 842347777
Martin Minett Provincial Level II 51431 martinminett@yahoo.com 823071318
Lynne Piercy Provincial Level II 51952 lynnepiercy@gmail.com 798839751
Alwin van Breda Provincial Level I alwin.vb@quiksilver.co.za 825583169
Jean-Marc Sapet Provincial Level I 57119 yolandi@pjp.co.za 824994281
Kim Isaacs Provincial Level I kimisaacs@absamail.co.za 836633615
Troy Kernick Provincial Level I 50469 troy@emailbox.za.net 725273607
Carla Klingenberg Introductory Level klingrnbergcarla@gmail.com 838455455
Chrisna Jooste Introductory Level xhrisnajooste@icloud.com 827776191
Courtnry Bailey Introductory Level cmbailey2001@gmail.com 793060338
Diana-Lee Piercy Introductory Level dianalee.p@gmail.com 717460667
Jessica Curtiss Introductory Level jessicacurtiss18@gmail.com 719895033
Maryne Marais Introductory Level marynemarais@me.com 788269714
Mathew Couperthwaite Introductory Level support@mathewcouperwaithe.com 728169456
Natasha Parker Introductory Level natashaparker.tes@gmail.com 748997021
Rachel Rowe-Rowe Introductory Level rachelrowerowe@gmail.com 664488588
Tyler Curtis Introductory Level Eventing.kid@gmail.com 795244822

KWAZULU NATAL 



COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Lande Willemse Provincial Level II 51318 lwillemse37@gmail.com 663763329
Paul Bester Provincial Level II 53942 paul.bester79@gmail.com 837900353
Shan Paton Provincial Level II 59114 shanpatonspca@gmail.com 825604731

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Ricky Talbot Provincial Level III 51633 rtalbot@nashuaisp.co.za 836464411

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID   LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Telene du Plessis Provincial Level I 53464 telene@horseandall.co.za 798810727
Belinda Basson Introductory Level 55263 belindabasson14@gmail.com 825939556

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL

COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Beverley Williamson Provincial Level II 53498 bevic@worldonline.co.za 823759317
Morne Muller Provincial Level II 510997 ettiennemorne@gmail.com 716889832
Lee-Charne Basson Provincial Level I 52718 belindabasson14@gmail.com 825939556
Jacky Smit Provincial Level I 56491 jackysmit@icloud.com 722526029
Johan Venter Introductory Level 59768 jjvventer9@gmail.com 724066764

MPUMALANGA

NORTHEN CAPE

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

NORTH WEST



COURSE DESIGNERS FEI ID LEVEL SASJ No EMAIL CELL
Kevin Spratley 10013326 FEI 3 50145 k.spratley@hotmail.com 827288887
David van der Byl FEI 2 51998 davevdbyl@gmail.com 828857127
Brendan Silen Provincial Level III 50475 brendan.silen@gmail.com 837032997
Paul Garlicki Provincial Level III 50241 pauljgarlicki@gmail.com 829208112
Wayne Thurgood Provincial Level III 51800 waynethurgood1311@gmail.com 832326907
Alec Dick Provincial Level II 56261 alexander.dick1969@gmail.com 828950969
Andile Balula Provincial Level II DEV andilebalula@gmail.com 738911674
Larissa Williams Provincial Level II 51830 larissa9947@gmail.com 824717249
Laura Ebert Provincial Level II hello@cordova.co.za 796991348
Lene Vermeulen Provincial Level II 51830 mwliebre@mweb.co.za 722434344
Mark Trueb Provincial Level II 53514 mark@trueb.co.za 824910921
Miki vd Merwe Provincial Level II 50753 mikivdm@mweb.co.za 823381396
Suzanne Holmes Provincial Level II 51761 suki@foreverequine.co.za 824168565

WESTERN CAPE



COURSE DESIGNER PROVINCE PREVIOUS LEVEL EMAIL CELL
Tanja Radke EC Provincial Level II 55324 tanja@rgoc.co.za 833395091
Gregory Scott GP Provincial Level II 50383 ghscott7462@gmail.com 844608324
Fanie v d Merwe GP Provincial Level II sue.pec@mweb.co.za 790387875
Dave Varrie KZN Provincial Level III dvarrie@gmail.com 825557564
Grant Ketteringham KZN Provincial Level III 50127 grantk@gmx.com 833060885
Shelly Scribante KZN Introductory Level 50358 shelley@houseofdecor.co.za 824610344
Martin Taylor KZN Provincial Level II 52022 jumpupmt@gmail.com 828064276
Mike McHardy KZN Provincial Level II 50869 mchardy78@gmail.com 834475315
Sally-Ann Rae KZN   Introductory Level 53375 sallyrae1@gmail.com 829524012
Peter Thomas KZN      Provincial Level II 50275 pthomas@lantic.net 824148800
Shaun Oliff KZN Provincial Level II 51988 shortlandsridingcentre@telkomsa.net 824524432
Hendrik Jacobus Jacobs (Henk) NC Provincial Level II 51622 henkjacobs.razdi@gmail.com 730766069
Elmarie Du Plessis WP Provincial Level II elmariebiscuit@gmail.com 839595105
Nicky Thurgood WP Introductory Level nikki@thandekastables.co.za 782119894
Mande' Siderfin-Swart WP Introductory Level mande.swart@outlook.com 828979975
Inessa Pienaar WP Provincial Level II inessa.pienaar@gmail.com 835563051
Laura Smith WP Provincial Level II 54501 laura@lanestables.co.za 833091712
Holly Cairns WP Provincial Level II shows@equineservicessa.co.za 798884600

INACTIVE


